# OP \$40.00 4649388

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keep Your Hands in the Air		06/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	stephanie kubacki	
Street Address:	154 East 28th St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4649388	BOOGIE BAG

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158307337

Email: steph.kubacki@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** stephanie kubacki **Address Line 1:** 154 East 28th St.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kubacki
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kubacki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of T to submit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0775

900326442

## Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas KEED YOUR HANDS IN THE AIR LLC
(name or assignor/ conveying party) address
Owns trademark <u>Boogle BAG</u> or application
Now therefore STEPHANIE KUBACKI
(assignee/receiving party) address 154 EAST 28th ST, #1, NY NY 10016
Is desirous of acquiring said trademark <u>BOOGIE BA</u> G
KEEP YOUR HANDS
No therefore <u>IN THE AIR, LLC</u> , hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill (conveying, party)
of the business in said mark to STEPHANIE KUBBCK!
(receiving party)
Singnature Skubacles date June 2/2015
Official Title OWNER CEO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 06/02/2015